
2023 Midwinter Revels
Adult Chorus

Map Name Address Email Phone
A Debbie Birkey 1515 N James, Tacoma, 98406 birktac@comcast.net 2532411610

B Kelsey Boyce 3232 113th Ave SW, Olympia, 98512 kelseylsample@yahoo.com 2536869295

C Matthew Boyce 3232 113th Ave SW, Olympia, 98512 maboyce@gmail.com 3605619946

D Christine Buoy 1020 N L St #1, Tacoma, 98403 fantine9@msn.com 2532327633

E Ariane Chenard 1417 S Sheridan Ave, Tacoma, 98405 arianechenard@gmail.com 2065526811

F Tony Curry 11220 SE 235th Pl, Kent, WA 98031 tcurry51@msn.com 206-200-3459

G Holly Diaz 7919 51st Ave Ct W, Lakewood, 98499 jhollyd@yahoo.com 3609866269

H George Edman 404 N D St #9W, Tacoma, 98403 gwedman1@comcast.net 2536866429

I Laura Edman 404 N D St #9W, Tacoma, 98403 lauraedman26@outlook.com 2535908897

J Brian Franzman 3715 N Baltimore St, Tacoma, 98407 Brian.franzman@gmail.com 2536515718

K Maya Gillett 2811 16th Ave S, Seattle, 98144 mayagillett@gmail.com 2066791838

L Deborah Hammond 4144 W 31st St, Tacoma, 98407 debhammond60@msn.com 2539882868

M Chantal Hulet 723 N M St, Tacoma, 98403 chantalhulet@gmail.com 2532230535

N Claire Keller-Scholz 1108 Eleanor Ct, Steilacoom, 98388 wizardwalk87@hotmail.com 2535087475

O Loren Kelley 4110 6th Ave, Tacoma, 98406 kelleypiano@nventure.com 2533764545

P Zorba Leslie 1030 S Ferry St. Tacoma, WA 98405 zorbaleslie@gmail.com 2025094805

Q Rick Lorenz 1101 A St. Unit 707, Tacoma, WA 98402 fmlorenz68@gmail.com 2533833572

R Terence Mejos 4220 S Othello St Unit 445, Seattle 98118 tjmejos@gmail.com 360-434-2725

S Jim Miller 17213 NE 4th Pl, Bellevue, WA 98008
jsmiller.home@gmail.com,
james.miller@alum.mit.edu 4258304270

T Sylvia Musselman 6502 Tacoma Ave S, Tacoma, 98408 zandlinksmama@yahoo.com 2539055395

U Kristine Nelson 4611 N Huson St, Tacoma, 98407 kristinenelson@yahoo.com 2069487673

V Mark O'Kelly 6411 Brooklyn Ave NE, Seattle, 98117 okellythekelt@gmail.com 206-524-4417

W Matthew Oberfield 916 N Grant Ave, Tacoma, 98403 mx2oberfield@harbornet.com 2536783480

X Megan Oberfield 916 N Grant Ave, Tacoma, 98403 mx2oberfield@harbornet.com 2536782280

Y Ashley Ortenzo 10277 Sentinel Loop, Gig Harbor, 98332 ajdivateach@gmail.com 2066056658

Z Grace Rawsthorne 116 S 294th Pl, Federal Way, 98003 g_rawsthorne@hotmail.com 2533328928

AA Sandy Smith 5635 42nd Ave W, Seattle, 98199 88sandy.smith@gmail.com 2062955117

BB Lois Trapp 4405 Vickery Ave E, Tacoma, 98443 loisgtrapp@gmail.com 253-312-2013

CC David Van Arman 3116 N Baltimore St. Tacoma, Wa 98407 one_wryter@yahoo.com 253-921-1340

DD Jose Nuñez josehonda199@gmail.com 4256334401

EE Beverly Quintana 14309 1st Ave E, Tacoma, WA 98445 beverly.m.quintana@gmail.com 253-225-1308

EE Ricardo Quintana 14309 1st Ave E, Tacoma, WA 98445
ricardo.quintana.venegas@gmai
l.com 4256334401

EE Katie McCarter 14309 1st Ave E, Tacoma, WA 98445 beverly.m.quintana@gmail.com

EE Alex McCarter 14309 1st Ave E, Tacoma, WA 98445 beverly.m.quintana@gmail.com

dancers





2023 Midwinter Revels
Children’s Chorus

Map Name Address Parent/Guardian(s) Email Phone
Best time to
call?

FF Celia Bonea 2824 48th St NE, Tacoma, 98403
Chantal Hulet & Jared
Bonea

chantalhulet@gmail.com

jaredbonea@gmail.com
253-223-0535 (C)
253-223-2991 (J) Any

GG Iolana Chenard 1417 S Sheridan Ave, Tacoma, 98405 Ariane Chenard arianechenard@gmail.com 2065526811 Any

HH Ceci Germani 2824 48th St NE, Tacoma, 98422 Marcine & Mike Germani
marciegermani@yahoo.com
mikegermani@yahoo.com

651-338-9933
(mom)

425-698-5882
(dad) After 2pm

II
Alexandra
Hamel-Hodum 4810 N Visscher St, Tacoma, 98407

Peter Hodum & Nathalie
Hamel

peter.hodum@gmail.com
nathalie.hamel@gmail.com

206-817-3336 (N)
808-369-5747 (P) After 5pm

JJ John Jellison
4913 Wa Tau Ga Ave NE, Tacoma,
WA 98422 Stacy Jellison stacyljellison@gmail.com 253-219-6748

KK Annabelle Joosse 3830 N Bristol St, Tacoma, 98407 Erin & Chris Joosse

erin.joosse@sourceyogaonli
ne.com
chris.j.joosse@gmail.com

206-295-3310 (
E) 206-484-1274

( C) Any

LL Ellie Lindstrom 4908 Hyada Blvd NE, Tacoma, 98422 Lisa & Eric Lindstrom
L_vanhouten@yahoo.com
ericl@formacc.com 503-975-9044 After 10am

MM
Alessandra
Ortenzo

10277 Sentinel Loop, Gig Harbor,
98332

Ashley & Francesco
Ortenzo

ajdivateach@gmail.com
ortenzo@gmail.com

206-605-6658 (A)
206-769-8563 (F) After 3pm

NN Alexia Ouellet 5009 Varco Road NE, Tacoma, 98422
Marie Ayer & Francois
Ouellet

marieayer@yahoo.com
franky_ouellet@hotmail.com

253-720-3823 (F)
253-720-2953 (M)

NN Xavier Ouellet 5009 Varco Rd NE, Tacoma, 98422
Marie Ayer & Francois
Ouellet

marieayer@yahoo.com
franky_ouellet@hotmail.com

253-341-1169 (M)
253-720-3823 (F)
253-720-2953

(hm) Any




